## PART I.

			PA	RT I.					
Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	Area.	Rent.	Standard Purchase Annuity. £ s. d.	Standard Price.
		Holdings	subject to Renta	other than Jud	licial Ren	ıts.			
6	William Thompson .	. Edenmore, Tempo, Co. Fermanagh.	Tirkennedy	Edenmore	7	8 3 11	5 2 6	4 1 4	85 12 3
55	Do	do.	do.	Edenmore Doon Ummer	10 10 3	1 1 30 0 2 5 6 1 35	<b>  6 16 6</b>	5 8 2	113 17 2
			PAF	RT II.					
Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- aion.	Area.	Annual Sum fixed pursuant to Paragraph 2. Part II, of the Third Schedule to the Act	Annuity	Standard Price.
		Holding s	ubject to a Rent	other than a J	udicial Re	•	.l£ s. d.	£ s. d.	. £ s. d
46	James Donnelly .	. Edenmore, Tempo, Co. Fermanagh.	Tirkennedy	Edenmore	18	12 1 8	5 4 5 0	3 13 4	77 3 10
(b)	ores.—(a) Each holding to, as the case may b The gale-days for the p The rent of the holding	e, any previously sayment of rent in	existing easeme respect of the a	nts, rights and a bove-mentioned	appurtens	ances.			•
Land l	Purchase Commission, 7 Upper Queen Stree	Northern Irelas	d this 9th day o	of February, 19	932.	By Orde	S. er of the s	RICE.	mission.
							FINAL	List No	o. 2538 <b>.</b>

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF JOSEPH HENNING.

County of Down. Record No. N.I. 2114.

WHEREAS the above-named Joseph Henning claims to be the Owner of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land a Provisional List (No. 2202) has been published.

And whereas an objection made with respect to the land included in the Schedule hereunder has been finally settled.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land set out in the Schedule hereunder.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 1st day of March, 1932, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion,	Area.	Annual Sum fixed pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 2, Part II, of the Third Schedule to the Act.	Standard Purchase Annuity	Standard Price
	<u> </u>			l	<u> </u>	A. B.	P.I£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ 8. d.
		Holding su	bject to a Rent	other than a Ju	dicial Rer	ıt.			
1	William McCullough	Carnmeen, Newry.	Lordship of Newry	Carnmeen	! 1 	5 0 2	5 3 12 6	3 4 0	67 7 4